The partculars speciied inthe annexed schedule have been stated tothe best o the nformation of the undersigned, but he undersigned shall 
ot be ansvierable for any error, mis-statement or omission inthis prodamation. 
1.The resenve prce below which the property shal not be soldis Rs. 65,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty Five Lakhs only) 
2.The amount by which the bid s o be increased shall be Rs. 70,0001-{Rupees Seventy Thousand only). However, the dedision nths regard| 

of the undersigned salbe final and binding on the parties concerned. In the event of any dispute arising as tothe amount of b, o asto the

[...]

The borrowers /mortgagor/guarantor In particular and the public In general are hereby cautioned not to deal ith the property 
and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Unlon Bank of Indla, Asset Recovery Management 
Branch, Mumbal Samachar Marg, Mumbal for an amount of Rs.11,31,71,424.41 (Rupees Eleven Crores Thirty One Lakhs 
Seventy One Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Four and Palsa Forty One Only) and Interest thereon 
The borrower's attention s Invited to the provisions of sub-section (8) of section (13) of the Act, In respect of the time 
avallable, to redeem the secured assets. 

of ndia 

St No | Description of Secured Assets Date of Possession | Place of possession

[...]

Securlty Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 Issued demand notice dated 
09.09.2024 calling upon the Borrower/Mortgagor : Mr. Devendra 
Prasad Mahaball Pandey and Co-Borrower : Mrs. Anju Devendra 
Pandey and Guarantor : Mr. Sachin Mahadev Wadkar 1o repay the 
amount mentioned in the nofice being Rs. 22,45,515/- (Rupees Twenty 
Two Lakhs Forty Five Thousand Five Hundred and Fifteen Only) as on 
09.09.2024 plus Interest thereon within 60 days from the dafe of receipt of 
the said notice. 

The Borrower/Co-Borower/Guarantor/Mortgagor having falled to 
repay the amount, nofice s hereby given to the Borrower/Co-Borrower/ 
GuarantorMortgagor and the public In general that the undersigned has

[...]

‘The Borrower / Co-Borrower / Guarantor /Morgagor In particular 
and the public In general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the 
property and any dealings with the property will be sublect o the 
charge of Saraswat Co-op. Bank Ltd., for total outstanding amount of 
being Rs. 22,45,515/- (Rupees Twenty Two Lakhs Forty Five Thousand 
Five Hundred and Fifteen Only) as on 09.09.2024 plus Interest thereon. 

‘The Borower/Co-Borower/Guarantor/Mortgagor attention is invited 
o provisions of sub section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time 
avallable, to redeem the secured assets. 

Description of the Immovable Property

[...]

property mortgagedicharged to the Federal Bank Limited (Secured 
Creditor), the physical possession of which has been taken by the 
Authorized Officer of The Federal Bank Limited (Secured Creditor), 
will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever 
there is” basis on 31/12/2025, for recovery Rs. 82,16,982.91 
(Rupees Eighty Two Lakhs Sixteen Thousand Nine Hundred 
Eighty Two and Paise Ninety one Only) as on 31/12/2025 along 
with further interest, charges and cost thereon, due to The 
Federal Bank Limited (secured creditor) till realization from (1) Mr. 
Prasenjit Mitra, Son of Mr. Ranjit Mitra and (2) Mrs. Sanchari Hom 
Choudhury Mitra alias Sanchari Mitra, Wife of Mr. Prasenjit Mitra. 
The Reserve price will be Rs. 87,38,100/- (Rupees Eighty-Seven 
Lakhs Thirty-Eight Thousand and One Hundred Only) and the 
earnest money deposit will be Rs. 8,73,810 /- (Rupees Eight Lakhs 
Seventy-Three Thousand Eight Hundred and Ten Only). 

Description of secured property 
Al the piece and parcel of the Flat No. 702, 3A-Wing, 7th floor 
admeasuring 453 Sq.Ft,, building known as “JP North Atria”, S. 
No. 24, Hissa No. 3 and other along with right in the common 
facilities/ amenities and the right appurtenant to the property.